
ITEM 116-2000-R0702-Staff; Montana State University-Bozeman            July 11-12, 2002
 
(1)                 CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY
 
Name                                       Position           Tenure Effective   FTE    Salary   AY/FY  %
 
(a)               

ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL:
 
Lang, Debra A Fr: Counselor Counseling

Center
 
To: (no change)
 
 

 

05-24-02

.5

.5

44,374

44,374[i]

FY

FY

Ward, Rebecca
R

Fr: Assistant to the Dean
College of Graduate 
Studies

 
To: Assistant Dean

College of Graduate 
Studies

  
 
 
 

04-04-02

1.00

1.00

45,365

 50,000

FY

FY
 

 10.22

 
(b)                FACULTY:
 
Professors:
 
Miller, John P Fr: Professor Cell Biology

& Neuroscience

To: (no change)

 

C

 
 

01-01-02

1.00
 
 
 

1.00

67,009 +
13,385 Grant

Comp
 

89,345 +
17,869 Grant

Comp[ii]
 
 

AY
 
 
 

AY

 
 

33.33

Priscu, John C Fr: Professor Land
Resources &
Environmental
Sciences

To: (no  change)

 

C

 
 
 

 05-01-02

1.00
 
 
 
 

1.00

98,640       

 
 
 

98,640 +
2,030 Grant

Comp[iii]
 

AY

 
 
 

AY

Sears, John T Fr: Department Head
Chemical
Engineering

To: Professor Chemical
Engineering

 
Endowed Chair
Dean of
Engineering[iv]

 

C 1.00
 
 
 
 

.50
 
 

.50

105,003 +
3,000 Admin

Stipend
 
 

85,850 +
4,000 Admin

stipend

FY
 
 
 
 

AY

 
 

 9.0

FACULTY:
 
Associate Professors:
 
Eversman,
Sharon

Fr: Associate Professor
Ecology

 
To: (no change)
 

C

05-01-02

1.00

1.00

48,069
 
 

48,069 + 760
Grant

Comp[v]
 

AY

AY

 

Kawasaki,
Jodee L

Fr: Reference Librarian
Libraries

 
To: Interim Information

Resources

C

04-01-02

1.00

1.00

46,393

46,393 + 3,600
Admin
Stipend

FY

FY



Librarian/Team
Leader Libraries

(2)        NEW POSITIONS AND REPLACEMENTS
 
Name                                      
Rank/Dept                                Replaces          Tenure   Effective  FTE   Salary    AY/FY
 
(a)                ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL:
 
Fields, Peter L.
Director of Athletics
Bobcat Athletics
 

Lewis  05-01-02 1.00 100,000 FY

Griffith, Kathleen E
Assistant to the Dean
Dean of Letters & Science

New  05-03-02 1.00 50,004 FY

 
(b)                FACULTY:
 
Associate Professors:
 
Weaver, David K
Associate Professor
Entomology

New P 05-15-02 1.00 70,000 FY

 
Assistant Professors:
 
Merzdorf, Christa
Assistant Professor
Cell Biology &
Neuroscience
 

New P 01-01-02 1.00 42,000 AY

(3)        RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS, POSITIONS DISCONTINUED
 
Name                                                               Tenure  Effective
Rank/Dept
 
(a)                RETIREMENTS:
 
ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL:

 
Lewis, Glenn
Asst Vice Pres/Interim Dir
Athletics

  05-31-02    

 
FACULTY:
 
Professors:
 
Boyd, Donald
Professor
Mechanical Engineering
 

 C 05-15-02    

Brown, Robert
Professor
Civil Engineering
 

 C 05-15-02    

Kaya, Calvin
Professor
Ecology
 

 C 05-15-02    

Kirkpatrick, Larry
Professor
Physics

 C 05-15-02    

 
Associate Professors:



       
Snyder, Teresa
Associate Professor
Nursing Department
 

 C 05-15-02    

Assistant Professors:
 
McClelland, Douglas
Assistant Professor
College of Business

 C 05-15-02    

 
(b)        RESIGNATIONS:
 
FACULTY:
 
Associate Professors:
 
Good, Jonathan
Associate Professor
Music

 C 05-15-02    

 
(4)        CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY:  Corrections
 
Name                  Position                Tenure Effective  FTE   Salary        AY/FY
 
(a)        FACULTY:
 
Professors:
 
Vinogradov,
Aleksandra

Fr: Professor Mechanical
Engineering

 
To: (no change)

C  
  
 
11-01-01

1.00

 
1.00

67,641
 
 

67,860[vi]  
+ 13,527 grant

comp

AY

 
AY

(5)                 CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY:  Corrections
 
Name                           Position       Tenure Effective FTE     Salary     AY/FY  %
 
(a)        FACULTY:
 
Young, Mark
J

Fr: Associate Professor
Plant Sciences

 
To: (no change)

C

 
11-01-01

1.00

 
1.00

82,599 +
16,520 Admin

Stipend

89,589 +
17,918  Admin

Stipend[vii]

FY

 
 
 

FY

 
 
 
 
 

8.4

[i] Original contract to end 5-16-02 was extended to 5-24-02[ii] FTE from university funding reduced grant funding increased
[iii] Grant Component effective for one month only
[iv] Endowed Chair (0.50 FTE) is a letter of appointment.
[v] Grant Component effective for month of May only
[vi] Nov. 1, 2001 base rate reported incorrectly previously – grant comp, effective 1/1/02
[vii] Nov. 1, 2001 merit raise not reported previously




