ITEM 116-2000	-R0702-Staff; Montana Sta	te Un	<u>iiversity-Bo</u>	zeman	July 11-	<u>12, 2</u> (	<u>002</u>		
(1) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY									
<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	Te	enure Effect	tive F	<u>TE Salary AY</u>	/FY	<u>%</u>		
(a) ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL:									
Lang, Debra A	Fr: Counselor Counseling Center			.5	44,374	FY			
	To: (no change)		05-24-02	.5	44,374 <mark>[i]</mark>	FY			
Ward, Rebecca R	<b>a</b> Fr: Assistant to the Dean College of Graduate Studies			1.00	45,365	FY			
	To: Assistant Dean College of Graduate Studies		04-04-02	1.00	50,000	FY	10.22		
(b) FACU	LTY:								
Professors:									
Miller, John P	Fr: Professor Cell Biology & Neuroscience	С		1.00	67,009 + 13,385 Grant Comp	AY			
	To: (no change)		01-01-02	1.00	89,345 + 17,869 Grant Comp <mark>[<sup>ii]</sup></mark>	AY	33.33		
Priscu, John C	Fr: Professor Land Resources & Environmental Sciences	С		1.00	98,640	AY			
	To: (no change)		05-01-02	1.00	98,640 + 2,030 Grant Comp <sup>[iii]</sup>	AY			
Sears, John T	Fr: Department Head Chemical Engineering	С		1.00	105,003 + 3,000 Admin Stipend	FY			
	To: Professor Chemical Engineering			.50	85,850 + 4,000 Admin	AY	9.0		
	Endowed Chair Dean of Engineering <mark>[iv]</mark>			.50	stipend				
FACULTY:									
Associate Pro	fessors:								
Eversman, Sharon	Fr: Associate Professor Ecology	С		1.00	48,069	AY			
	To: (no change)		05-01-02	1.00	48,069 <b>+ 760</b> Grant Comp <mark>[⊻]</mark>	AY			
Kawasaki, Jodee L	Fr: Reference Librarian Libraries	С		1.00	46,393	FY			
	To: Interim Information Resources		04-01-02	1.00	46,393 <b>+ 3,600</b> Admin Stipend	FY			

## (2) NEW POSITIONS AND REPLACEMENTS

		10				
<u>Name</u> Rank/Dept	<u>Replaces</u>	<u>Tenure</u>	Effective F	<u>TE S</u>	<u>alary AY</u>	<u>//FY</u>
(a) ADMINISTRATIVE	E/PROFESSIONAL	:				
Fields, Peter L. Director of Athletics Bobcat Athletics	Lewis		05-01-02	1.00	100,000	FY
<b>Griffith, Kathleen E</b> Assistant to the Dean Dean of Letters & Science	New		05-03-02	1.00	50,004	FY
(b) FACULTY:						
Associate Professors:						
Weaver, David K Associate Professor Entomology	New	Ρ	05-15-02	1.00	70,000	FY
Assistant Professors:						
Merzdorf, Christa Assistant Professor Cell Biology & Neuroscience	New	Ρ	01-01-02	1.00	42,000	AY
(3) RESIGNATIONS, R	ETIREMENTS, TE	RMINATIO	ONS, POSIT	IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
(3) RESIGNATIONS, R <u>Name</u> <u>Rank/Dept</u>		RMINATIC		IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
Name				IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
<u>Name</u> Rank/Dept	1			IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
<u>Name</u> <u>Rank/Dept</u> (a) <u>RETIREMENTS:</u>	1			IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
Name Rank/Dept   (a) RETIREMENTS:   ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFE   Lewis, Glenn Asst Vice Pres/Interim Dir	1		ffective	IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
Name Rank/Dept   (a) RETIREMENTS:   ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFE   Lewis, Glenn Asst Vice Pres/Interim Dir Athletics	1		ffective	IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
Name Rank/Dept   (a) RETIREMENTS:   ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFE   Lewis, Glenn Asst Vice Pres/Interim Dir Athletics   FACULTY:	1		ffective	IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
Name Rank/Dept   (a) RETIREMENTS:   ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFE   Lewis, Glenn Asst Vice Pres/Interim Dir Athletics   FACULTY:   Professors:   Boyd, Donald Professor	1	<u>enure</u> <u>Ef</u>	ffective 05-31-02	IONS	DISCONTI	NUED
Name Rank/Dept   (a) RETIREMENTS:   ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFE   Lewis, Glenn Asst Vice Pres/Interim Dir Athletics   FACULTY:   Professors:   Boyd, Donald Professor Mechanical Engineering   Brown, Robert Professor	1	<u>enure</u> Ef	ffective 05-31-02 05-15-02	IONS	DISCONTI	NUED

Professor Physics

Snyder, Te Associate F Nursing De	Professor		С	05	5-15-02			
Assistant I	Professors:							
<b>McClelland</b> Assistant P College of	Professor		С	05	5-15-02			
(b) <u>RE</u>	SIGNATIONS:							
FACULTY:								
Associate	Professors:							
<b>Good, Jon</b> Associate F Music			С	0	5-15-02			
(4) CH	ANGES IN RANK/TENU	JRE, SAL	ARY, RES	PONS	SIBILITY:	Corre	ections	
<u>Name</u>	<b>Position</b>	Tenure	Effective	FTE	<u>Salary</u>	<u>AY/</u>	<u>FY</u>	
(a) FA	CULTY:							
Professors	<u>S:</u>							
Vinogrado Aleksandr	v, Fr: Professor Mecha a Engineering	inical C		1.00	67,64	1	AY	
	To: (no change)		11-01-01		67,860 <mark>[\</mark> + 13,527 ç comp	grant	AY	
(5) C	HANGES IN RANK/TEN	NURE, SA	LARY, RE	SPO	NSIBILITY	: Cor	rection	S
<u>Name</u>	Position	Tenure	<u>Effective</u> F	TE	<u>Salary</u>	<u>AY/F</u>	<b>Y</b> %	
(a) FA	CULTY:							
Young, Ma J	rk Fr: Associate Profes Plant Sciences	sor C		1.00	82,599 16,520 Ao Stipen	dmin	FY	
	To: (no change)		11-01-01	1.00	89,589 17,918 A Stipend	dmin	FY <b>8.4</b>	
	ntiðersty funding reduced gra	nded to 5-24	1-02 creased					
	nponent effective for one mont							
[iv] Endowed	Chair (0.50 FTE) is a letter of	appointment						
	ponent effective for month of l							
	01 base rate reported incorrec		y – grant con	np, effe	ctive 1/1/02			
[vii] Nov. 1, 20	001 merit raise not reported pro	eviously						